পঞ্জীভুক্ত নম্বৰ - ৭৬৮ /৯৭



THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ

EXTRAORDINARY

প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্ত্ত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত

PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 578 দিশপুৰ, মঙ্গলবাৰ, 19 ডিচেম্বৰ 2023, 28 আঘোণ, 1945 (শক)

No. 578 Dispur, Tuesday, 19th December, 2023, 28th Agrahayana, 1945 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

REVENUE & DISASTER MANAGEMENT (REFORMS) DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The 15th December, 2023

No. 346929/36.- The Governor of Assam is pleased to constitute an Expert Committee for setting up a Land Governance Risk Reduction Unit, in Revenue & Disaster Management Department to formulate overarching policies towards renewing, reforming, strengthening, modernizing, monitoring land management and mitigating land governance risks with the following officers -

1.	Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Revenue &	Chairperson
	Disaster Management Department	
2.	Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Revenue (Reforms) &	Member Secretary
	Disaster Management Department	
3.	Chief Executive Officer, ASDMA	Member
4.	Director of Land Records & Surveys etc., Assam	Member
5.	Shri Ashok Barman, IAS (Retd), Special Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Revenue & Disaster Management Department	Member
6.	Shri PLN Raju, Special Secretary to the Govt. of Assam & Director, Assam State Space Application Centre	Member
7.	Shri Diganta Barman, Registrar (IT), Gauhati High Court	Member
8.	Shri Nazrul Islam, IAS (Retd), Senior Consultant, SVAMITVA SPMU	Member
9.	Two Representatives (Legal Experts) nominated by Judicial Department	Member
10.	Representative nominated by Computer Science Department, IIT Guwahati	Member
11.	Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Revenue (Reforms) & Disaster Management Department	Member
12.	Shri Biren Baishya, GIS Expert, ASDMA	Member

Terms of Reference:

- 1. The Expert Committee shall conduct the recruitment of Consultants for the Land Governance Risk Reduction Unit.
- 2. The Expert Committee shall finalize the framework for induction programme of the selected Consultants.
- 3. The Expert Committee shall review, validate the framework of operation, methodologies etc. for institutionalizing the comprehensive framework of the Unit.
- 4. The Expert Committee shall monitor and evaluate the progress of the consultants.

GYANENDRA DEV TRIPATHI, Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Revenue & Disaster Management Department.